## WaterskiWorks Training Program

## CAMP DIRECTOR INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

,, as Camp Director of know and
understand that waterskiing, wakeboarding, and related activities involve a significant risk of personal injury or death. I also know and understand that there are natural and environmental conditions and risks, which ndependently, or in combination with these activities, may cause severe or even fatal injuries to those participating n these activities.
understand that the <b>WaterskiWorks Training Program</b> is a boat driving and waterski coaching and class. Upon heir successful completion of the program, participants will receive a certificate for completing the Waterski Training Program as outlined by the <b>WaterskiWorks Training Manual</b> . I assume full responsibility for insuring hat my instructors are properly trained initially and qualified in boat driving, operation, and safety.
agree and acknowledge that I have asked <b>WaterskiWorks</b> to conduct a waterski training program for my staff and instructors. In consideration of this program being offered to my staff, I agree to assume any and all risk of injury, death, or property damage which might be associated with, or result from, my staff's participation in this program. I agree to accept all responsibility for the risks, conditions and hazards which may occur whether they now be known or unknown.
further agree to indemnify and hold harmless WaterSkiWorks, its owners, employees, and instructors, for any claim, demand, losses, or damages arising out of any personal injury or property damage to the course participants or any other person, or to my camp's property, as a result of (1) the course participant's partaking in the <b>WaterskiWorks Training Program</b> ; or (2) the course participant's future use of the techniques learned through heir participation in the <b>WaterskiWorks Training Program</b> .
represent that my camp has sufficient personal and property insurance to cover any injury or damage caused to (1) WaterSkiWorks staff, instructors, and property, for the duration of their stay at my camp; (2) the property of my camp used in the training program, including ski boats; or (3) those members of my camp participating in the WaterskiWorks Training Program.
have fully read and understand this Agreement and all of its terms. I understand that this acknowledgment and assumption may affect my legal claims for damages in the event of my death or injury to my staff, or damage to my property. I nevertheless enter into this Agreement freely and voluntarily agree that it is binding upon me, my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.
agree that the terms of this Agreement shall be binding and shall be governed by the state in which the camp resides and/or the state the training is conducted in. Furthermore, the terms of this document shall be admissible in evidence as a binding legal document between me and my camp, and the persons and entities listed above in this Agreement.
SIGNATURE TODAY'S DATE